COUNTY OF KANE

Christopher J. Lauzen Kane County Board Chairman



Kane County Government Center 719 South Batavia Avenue Geneva, IL 60134 P: (630) 232-5930 F: (630) 232-9188 <u>clauzen@kanecoboard.org</u> www.countyofkane.org

RECEIVED

DOCUMENT VET SHEET

for Christopher J. Lauzen Chairman, Kane County Board

			FEB 0 6 2013		
Name of Document:	Illinois Emergency Management Agency	K.	ANE COUNTY BOARD		
	Grant Adjustment Notice				
Submitted by:	Don Bryant				
Date Submitted:	02/06/2013				
Examined by:	$\frac{Vosep 4 LuLves}{(Print name)}$ $\frac{Joch F}{(Signature)}$ $\frac{Z - 7 - 13}{(Date)}$				
Post on the Web: YES NO Atty. Initials JR					
Comments: ADJUSTIMENT OF EXISTIL PASSTHIZOUGG GRANT					
Chairman signed:	res <u>X</u> NO <u></u> (Date)				
Document returned to: <u>DON BAYANT 2-11-13</u> (Name/Department)					

Rev. 12/12

. -

Jonathon E. Monken, Director



ILLINOIS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY GRANT ADJUSTMENT NOTICE 11CCPKANE – GAN #1

This Grant Adjustment Notice (GAN) is made and entered by and between the Illinois Emergency Management Agency (Grantor), 2200 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, Illinois 62703-4528, and **County of Kane**, (Grantee), **719 South Batavia Avenue, Building C, Geneva, Illinois 60134.**

Changes/additions are in *italic* type.

WHEREAS this Grant is to utilize funds from the Department of Homeland Security (DHS), Fiscal Year 2011 Homeland Security Grant Program, Citizen Corps Grant Program, CFDA #97.067.

THEREFORE, the Grantor is hereby making available to the Grantee the amount not exceeding *\$1,844.89* for the period from the January 1, 2012, to December 31, 2012.

PART IV - Compensation Amount

The total compensation and reimbursement payable by the Grantor to the Grantee shall not exceed the sum of *\$1,844.89*.

Except as set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and Grantor have caused this amendment to be executed on the dates shown below by representatives authorized to bind the respective Parties.

Grantor: IL Emergency Management Agency

Grantee: •	County of Viane	Jag
φ.	oher J. Lauzen, Boa	ard Chairman

Signature:_

Jonathon E. Monken, Director

By:

Date: 2-8-13

Lisa M. Desai, Assistant to the Director

Date:

11CCPKANE (Decrease by \$1,155.11 and close)



2200 S. Dirksen Parkway • Springfield, Illinois • 62703 • Telephone (217) 782-7860 • http://www.iema.illinois.gov

Printed by the authority of the State of Illinois on Recycled Paper